

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 25316/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-12-2018 in WP No. 22608/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HABIB AHMAD SIDDIQUI

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.128477/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.128476/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 05-01-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR  
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

To be listed along with SLP (C) D. No. 35247/2018.

(R. NATARAJAN)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PRADEEP KUMAR)  
BRANCH OFFICER