

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13061/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-03-2020 in SB No. 6284/2020 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUSPA DEVI SRIVASTAVA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.112657/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.112659/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. )

Date : 25-01-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, Adv.  
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR  
Ms. Nachiket Joshi, Adv.  
Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag along with SLP(C) No. 29280/2018.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)