

ITEM NO.15 Court 2 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29280/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-04-2018 in WA No. 9712/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARI RAM

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 2000/2019 (XI)

(FOR

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 16825/2019

IA No. 16825/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 1158/2020 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.2132/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 1619/2020 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.16191/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 44761/2019 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.7186/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 5285/2020 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.26529/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 9573-9575/2020 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.77224/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

SLP(C) No. 12690/2020 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.92229/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.92231/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.92230/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.92232/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

SLP(C) No. 12691/2020 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.92224/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.92225/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 14381/2020 (XI)

(IA No.81508/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.81511/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.81509/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Diary No(s). 20670/2020 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.133400/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY

IN FILING and IA No.133401/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
 SLP(C) No. 15964/2020 (XI)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)
 Diary No(s). 15236/2020 (XI-A)
 (IA No.93644/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
 No.93645/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
 SLP(C) No. 12531/2020 (XIV)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.107253/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
 O.T.)
 IA No. 107253/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
 Diary No(s). 25316/2020 (XI)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.128477/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
 IN FILING and IA No.128476/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
 Diary No(s). 18302/2020 (XIV)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.91280/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
 IN FILING and IA No.91281/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
 IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
 IA No. 91280/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
 IA No. 91281/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
 JUDGMENT)
 Diary No(s). 16897/2020 (XI)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.119216/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
 IN FILING)
 Diary No(s). 18186/2020 (XI)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.125387/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
 IN FILING and IA No.125388/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
 IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
 SLP(C) No. 12273/2020 (XIV)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)
 SLP(C) No. 13061/2020 (XI)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.112657/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
 C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.112659/2020-EXEMPTION FROM
 FILING O.T.)
 Diary No(s). 16900/2020 (XI)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.119282/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
 IN FILING)
 Diary No(s). 18779/2020 (XI)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.106471/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
 IN FILING and IA No.106472/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
 SLP(C) No. 1010/2021 (XI)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.5979/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
 C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
 SLP(C) No. 3466/2021 (XI)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.28676/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
 O.T.)

Date : 18-08-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG
 Mr. K. M. Nataraj, ASG
 Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
 Mr. A. K. Panda, Adv.
 Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
 Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.
 Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.
 Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, Adv.
 Mohammad Akhil, Adv.
 Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sameer Shrivastava, AOR
 Ms. Priya Kanwat, Adv.
 Mr. Firoz Iqbal Khan, Adv.

Ms. Richa Kapoor, AOR
 Mr. Kunal Anand, Adv.
 Ms. Surabhi Katyal, Adv.
 Ms. Shivani Sharma Shalya Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Raghav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Dubey, AOR

Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Surinder Kumar Gupta, AOR

Mr. K. B. Sounder Rajan, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R**

List on 16.09.2021.

**(INDU MARWAH)
 COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(VIRENDER SINGH)
 BRANCH OFFICER**