

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.2
(HEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.20915/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-08-2021 in WP No.19326/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM DULAREY

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 12-01-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikramjeet Banerjee, ASG
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. Adit Khorana, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. K.B. Sounder Rajan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Dr. K.B. Sounder Rajan, learned Advocate appearing for the respondent accepts notice.

List alongwith SLP (Civil) Diary No.16897 of 2020.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER