

ITEM NO.4+10

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.29280/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-04-2018 in WA No.9712/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARI RAM

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No.2000/2019 (XI)
SLP(C) No.1158/2020 (XI)
Diary No.44761/2019 (XI)
Diary No.1619/2020 (XI)
SLP(C) No.5285/2020 (XI)
Diary No.14381/2020 (XI)
SLP(C) Nos.9573-9575/2020 (XIV)
Diary No.15236/2020 (XI-A)
SLP(C) No.12690/2020 (XI)
SLP(C) No.12691/2020 (XI)
Diary No.16897/2020 (XI)
Diary No.16900/2020 (XI)
Diary No.18186/2020 (XI)
Diary No.18302/2020 (XIV)
SLP(C) No.12531/2020 (XIV)
SLP(C) No.12273/2020 (XIV)
Diary No.18779/2020 (XI)
Diary No.20670/2020 (XI)
SLP(C) No.13061/2020 (XI)
SLP(C) No.15964/2020 (XI)
Diary No.25316/2020 (XI)
SLP(C) No.1010/2021 (XI)
SLP(C) No.3466/2021 (XI)
SLP(C) No.20915/2021 (XI)
SLP (C) No.4500/2022
SLP(C) No.4960/2022 (XI)

Date : 31-03-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

Counsel for the Parties:

Mr. Vikramjeet Banerjee, ASG
Mr. K M Nataraj, ASG
Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.
Mohammed Akhil, Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Kumar Chaurasia, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Susheel Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Suman, Adv.
Mr. Durgesh Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Vaishali Nariyala, Adv.
Mohd. Asim, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Jain, Adv.
Mr. Parvez Alam, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Dubey, AOR

Mr. K. B. Sounder Rajan, AOR

Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Surinder Kumar Gupta, AOR

Mr. Sameer Shrivastava, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not taken up.

List on 27.04.2022.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER